added to the Constitution of the United States, which shall be valid when ratified 4 

by the legislatures of three-fourths of the several states: 5 

SECTION 1. The total number of voting Representatives in the U.S. House of Representatives 6 

shall remain at four hundred and thirty-five (435), with the apportionment of 7 

seats among the States continuing to be determined by population. 8 

SECTION 2. The method for electing a State's delegation to the U.S. House of Representatives 9 

shall be changed to a system of statewide proportional representation.